
From To

1 Bisalpur 43.000 70.000 3770 4838 14900 23508

2 70.000 80.000 0 1467 1452 2919

3 3770 6305 16352 26427

Trees to be 

affected

 Total
Pilibhit

Pilibhit

Rehabilitation and Upgradation to 2-lane with paved shoulders configuration of Radhaita to Pilibhit Road KM-

10 to KM-37Section of NH-731K ( Km 137.250 to Km 183.380) (Package-IV) in the State of Uttar Pradesh under 

Green National Highways Corridor Project (GNHCP) with the loan assistance of world Bank on EPC mode.

Brief Summary Trees of Pilibhit Division 

Km
S.NO Forest Division Forest Range TotalPlantation Natural Plants





0-30 31-60 61-90 91-120 121-150 150-Above

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Aadu Prunus persica 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

2 Aam Mangifera Indiaca 21 23 15 6 1 21 87

3 Ajan Hardwickia binata 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

4 Akesiya Farmi Vachellia nilotica 74 537 136 12 5 3 767

5 Amaltas Cassia fistula 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

6 Amrood Psidium guajava 5 11 3 0 0 0 19

7 Anar Punica granatum 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

8 Arjun Terminalia arjuna 2287 1545 452 56 11 5 4356

9 Ashok Polyalthia longi folia 4 7 2 2 1 0 16

10 Bottalbrush Callistemon lanceolatus 0 3 9 0 0 0 12

11 Babool Vachellia Nilotica 2 13 4 4 1 1 25

12 Bakain Melia azaderach 20 82 34 11 3 0 150

13 Bargad Ficus benghalensis 2 1 0 5 0 2 10

14 Bel Aegle marmelos 0 4 6 0 0 0 10

15 Beri Zlzyphus marmelos 19 66 21 5 2 2 115

16 Chitwan Alstonia scholaris 35 101 15 9 4 2 166

17 Eucalyptus Eucalyptus 162 540 853 563 231 169 2518

18 Gullar Ficus glomerata 4 25 15 2 3 8 57

19 Gulmohar Delonix regia 3 21 34 24 17 2 101

20 Gutel Ficus racemosa 945 401 208 27 8 6 1595

21 Imli Tamarindus indica 7 5 1 0 0 0 13

22 Jamun Syzygium cumini 4579 1203 343 86 40 99 6350

23 Jangal Jalebi Pithecellobium dulce 405 440 160 16 6 2 1029

24 Kachnar Bauhinia variegata 56 11 16 5 2 0 90

25 Kadam Delbergia sissoo 1 13 10 18 3 1 46

26 Kamrak Averrhoa carambola 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

27 Kanji Pongamia pinnate 916 445 204 37 12 10 1624

28 Kanju Millettia pinnata 72 36 8 0 0 0 116

29 Kaner Averrhoa carambola 12 7 0 0 0 0 19

30 Katgullar Ficus racemosa 8 21 2 0 0 0 31

31 Keseesimiya Sesamum indicum 91 254 176 47 5 1 574

32 Labheda Cordia dichotoma 6 22 1 1 0 0 30

33 Lasoda Cordia Myxa 12 2 0 1 0 0 15

34 Loyi Lagenaria siceraria 13 9 7 2 0 2 33

35 Neem Azadirachta indica 284 71 24 11 10 14 414

36 Neemboo Citrus × limon 2 2 0 0 0 0 4

37 Pakad Ficus lacor buch 71 278 160 155 123 227 1014

38 Papular Populus 0 10 2 1 1 0 14

39 Peepal Ficus religiosa 3 31 21 19 10 37 121

40 Sahora Streblus asper 12 25 1 0 1 0 39

41 Selax Terminalia arjuna 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

42 Semar / Semal Bombax ceiba 0 5 3 3 0 14 25

43 Shahtoot Morus alba 32 147 44 17 3 1 244

44 Shisham Delbergia sissoo 2194 1326 546 185 29 12 4292

45 Subabool Leucaena Leucocephala 4 17 5 0 0 0 26

46 Sirus Albizia lebeck 18 108 44 14 8 3 195

47 Sagaun Tectona grandis Linn 1 7 2 5 0 0 15

48 Subabool Leucaena Leucocephala 1 3 1 0 0 0 5

49 Teshu Butea monosperma 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

50 Vilo Salix 2 3 1 0 0 0 6

51 Tun Toona ciliata 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

52 Kokat Miscellaneous Species 1 1 0 2 0 0 4

53 Kathal Artocarpus Heterophyllus 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

54 Lasora Cordia Oblique 0 6 1 1 1 1 10

55 Mahua Madhuca Indica 0 0 1 0 1 8 10

56 Chilbil Holoptelea Integrifolia 2 2
12390 7893 3594 1352 543 655 26427Total

Rehabilitation and Upgradation to 2-lane with paved shoulders configuration of Radhaita to Pilibhit Road 

KM-10 to KM-37Section of NH-731K ( Km 137.250 to Km 183.380) (Package-IV) in the State of Uttar Pradesh 

under Green National Highways Corridor Project (GNHCP) with the loan assistance of world Bank on EPC 

mode.
Total PF Trees Online Summary of Pilibhit Division 

S. No Local Name Scientific Name

Girth (Cm.)

Total



0-30 31-60 61-90 91-120 121-150 151-

Above

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Aadu Prunus persica 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

2 Aam Mangifera Indiaca 13 22 15 5 1 7 63

3 Ajan Hardwickia binata 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

4 Akesiya Farmi Vachellia nilotica 62 537 135 7 0 1 742

5 Amaltas Cassia fistula 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 Amrood Psidium guajava 5 11 2 0 0 0 18

7 Anar Punica granatum 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

8 Arjun Terminalia arjuna 447 1539 451 50 9 5 2501

9 Ashok Polyalthia longi folia 0 2 0 0 1 0 3

10 Bottalbrush Callistemon lanceolatus 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

11 Babool Vachellia Nilotica 2 13 2 2 1 1 21

12 Bakain Melia azaderach 17 52 22 9 2 0 102

13 Bargad Ficus benghalensis 2 1 0 5 0 1 9

14 Bel Aegle marmelos 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

15 Beri Zlzyphus marmelos 19 60 19 3 2 2 105

16 Chitwan Alstonia scholaris 35 100 15 9 4 2 165

17 Eucalyptus Eucalyptus 80 538 825 482 190 156 2271

18 Gullar Ficus glomerata 4 21 14 2 3 8 52

19 Gulmohar Delonix regia 3 19 25 20 12 1 80

20 Gutel Ficus racemosa 89 323 185 21 3 2 623

21 Imli Tamarindus indica 6 5 1 0 0 0 12

22 Jamun Syzygium cumini 662 1064 283 67 23 32 2131

23 Jangal Jalebi Pithecellobium dulce 80 436 157 13 5 2 693

24 Kachnar Bauhinia variegata 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

25 Kadam Delbergia sissoo 1 11 8 17 2 1 40

26 Kamrak Averrhoa carambola 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

27 Kanji Pongamia pinnate 138 417 180 22 1 6 764

28 Kanju Millettia pinnata 3 31 7 0 0 0 41

29 Kaner Averrhoa carambola 3 2 0 0 0 0 5

30 Katgullar Ficus racemosa 6 3 0 0 0 0 9

31 Keseesimiya Sesamum indicum 33 241 103 8 0 1 386

32 Labheda Cordia dichotoma 6 22 1 0 0 0 29

33 Lasoda Cordia Myxa 12 2 0 1 0 0 15

34 Loyi Lagenaria siceraria 13 9 6 2 0 2 32

35 Neem Azadirachta indica 48 63 20 10 9 11 161

36 Neemboo Citrus × limon 2 2 0 0 0 0 4

37 Pakad Ficus lacor buch 62 266 143 124 110 186 891

38 Papular Populus 0 10 2 1 1 0 14

39 Peepal Ficus religiosa 3 30 20 15 10 30 108

40 Sahora Streblus asper 12 25 1 0 1 0 39

41 Selax Terminalia arjuna 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

42 Semar / Semal Bombax ceiba 0 4 2 3 0 5 14

43 Shahtoot Morus alba 32 127 37 13 3 1 213

44 Shisham Delbergia sissoo 310 1280 509 163 26 10 2298

45 Subabool Leucaena Leucocephala 3 15 3 0 0 0 21

46 Sirus Albizia lebeck 18 100 42 10 7 1 178

47 Sagaun Tectona grandis Linn 1 7 2 5 0 0 15

48 Subabool Leucaena Leucocephala 1 3 1 0 0 0 5

49 Teshu Butea monosperma 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

50 Vilo Salix 2 3 1 0 0 0 6

51 Tun Toona ciliata 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
2239 7427 3244 1089 427 474 14900Total

Rehabilitation and Upgradation to 2-lane with paved shoulders configuration of Radhaita to Pilibhit Road 

KM-10 to KM-37Section of NH-731K ( Km 137.250 to Km 183.380) (Package-IV) in the State of Uttar 

Pradesh under Green National Highways Corridor Project (GNHCP) with the loan assistance of world 

Bank on EPC mode.

Total PF Trees Online Summary of Bisalpur Range Starts from existing Km 43 ( Bisalpur ) and ending at 

Assam Chowk Pilibhit existing Km 70 of NH-731K Package IV (LHS+RHS)

S. No Local Name Scientific Name

Girth (Cm.)

Total














